
 
Scheduled Pre-Service Training for each Region 

 
Region 1   Greater New Orleans 
For more information, call (504) 736-7171 or 1-888-733-
7171 
 
Location:  DCFS Westbank Parish Office  
                  2150 Westbank Expressway, 6th floor 
                  Harvey, LA  70058 
 

 MAPP Classes 
o   9:00a.m. – 3:30p.m.  Saturday, June 04, 2016 
o   9:00a.m. -- 3:30p.m.  Saturday, June 11, 2016 
o   9:00a.m. -- 3:30p.m.  Saturday, June 18, 2016  
o   6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Monday, June 20, 2016 

   
 MAPP CLASSES 

o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Wednesday, July 13, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Wednesday, July 20, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Wednesday, July 27, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Wednesday, August 03, 2016  
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Wednesday, August 10, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Wednesday, August 17, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Wednesday, August 24, 2016 

 
 MAPP CLASSES 

o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, September 13, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, September 20, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, September, 27, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, October 04, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, October 11, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, October 18, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, October 25, 2016 

 
 MAPP Classes 

o   9:00a.m. – 3:30p.m.  Saturday, November 19, 2016 
o   9:00a.m. -- 3:30p.m.  Saturday, December 03, 2016 
o   9:00a.m. -- 3:30p.m.  Saturday, December 10, 2016  
o   6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Monday,  December 12, 2016 



 
 Region 2    Baton Rouge 
     For more information, call (225) 922-2929 
 
 
LOCATION:  Baton Rouge DCFS Parish Office                                           
                      160 South Ardenwood 
                      Baton Rouge, LA  70806 
 

 MAPP CLASSES 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, July 12, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, July 19, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, July 26, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, August 02, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, August 09, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, August 16, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, August 23, 2016 

 
 

 MAPP CLASSES 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, September 20, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, September 27, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, October 04, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, October 11, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, October 18, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, October 25, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, November 01, 2016 

 
 
Region 3 Covington 
                 For more information, call (985) 893-6363         
 
 
Location:  St. Tammany Parish DCFS  
                  300 Covington Center, Suite 1 
                  Covington, LA  70433 
   

 MAPP Classes 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Tuesday, June 07, 2016 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Tuesday, June 14, 2016 



o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Tuesday, June 21, 2016 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Tuesday, June 28, 2016 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Tuesday, July 05, 2016 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Tuesday, July 12, 2016 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Tuesday, July 19, 2016 

 
 MAPP Classes 

o 9:00a.m. – 5:00p.m.  Saturday, October 15, 2016 
o 9:00a.m. – 5:00p.m.  Saturday, October 22, 2016 
o 9:00a.m. – 5:00p.m.  Saturday, October 29, 2016 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, November 03, 2016 

 
Location:  Southeastern University Campus  
                  Fayard Hall Building 
                  1205 North Oak Street 
                  Hammond, LA  70402 
 

 MAPP Classes 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, August 18, 2016 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, August 25, 2016 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, September 01, 2016 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, September 08, 2016 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, September 15, 2016 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, September 22, 2016 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, September 29, 2016 

 
 
 
 
Region 4 Thibodaux 
  For more information, call (985) 447-0945  
                 
 
 
LOCATION:    First Baptist Church  
                        1217 S. Burnside 
                        Gonzales, LA   
 

 MAPP Classes 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday,  July 21, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday,  July 28, 2016 



o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday,  August 04, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday,  August 11, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday,  August 18, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday,  August 25, 2106 
o **DCFS Office, 1078 Worthy Rd. Gonzales, LA 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday,  September 01, 2016 

 
 MAPP Classes 

o 9:00a.m. – 4:00p.m.  Saturday, December 03, 2016 
o 9:00a.m. – 4:00p.m.  Saturday, December 10, 2016 
o 9:00a.m. – 4:00p.m.  Thursday, December 15, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Saturday, December 17, 2016 

 
 
Location:  Terrebonne Parish DCFS Office  
                  1012 Tunnel Blvd.  
                  Houma, LA  70360 
 

 MAPP Classes 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday,  September 22, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday,  September 29, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday,  October 06, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday,  October 13, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday,  October 20, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday,  October 27, 2106 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday,  November 3, 2016 

 
 
Region 5 Lafayette 
  For more information, call (337) 262-5970 
 
 
Location:  Lafayette DCFS Office  
                  825 Kaliste Saloom Road, Bldg. II, 2nd Floor 

  Lafayette, LA  70508 
 

 MAPP Classes     
o 9:00a.m. – 4:00p.m.  Saturday, May 21, 2016 
o 9:00a.m. – 4:00p.m.  Saturday, June 04, 2016 
o 9:00a.m. -- 4:00p.m.  Saturday, June 11, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, June 16, 2016 



 
 MAPP Classes     

o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, July 21, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, July 28, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, August 04, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, August 11, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, August 18, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, August 25, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, September 01, 2016 

 
 MAPP Classes     

o 9:00a.m. – 4:00p.m.  Saturday, September 24, 2016 
o 9:00a.m. – 4:00p.m.  Saturday, October 01, 2016 
o 9:00a.m. -- 4:00p.m.  Saturday, October 08, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, October 13, 2016 

 
 MAPP Classes     

o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, November 03, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, November 10, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, November 17, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, November 22, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, December 01, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, December 06, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, December 08, 2016 

 
 
 
Region 6 Lake Charles 
  For more information, call (337) 491-2470 
 
 
Location:   Lake Charles DCFS Office  
                   1919 Kirkman Street 
                   Lake Charles, LA  70601 
 

 MAPP Classes   
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, June 16, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, June 23, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, June 30, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, July 07, 2016 



o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, July 14, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, July 21, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, July 28, 2016 
 

 
 MAPP Classes   

o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, August 18, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, August 25, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, September 01, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, September 08, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, September 15, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, September 22, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, September 29, 2016 

 
 MAPP Classes   

o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, March 10, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, March 17, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, March 24, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, March 31, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, April 07, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, April 14, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, April 21, 2016 

 
 MAPP Classes   

o 9:00a.m. – 4:30p.m.   Saturday, October 22, 2016 
o 9:00a.m. – 4:30p.m.   Saturday, October 29, 2016 
o 9:00a.m. – 4:30p.m.   Saturday, November 05, 2016 

 
 MAPP Classes   

o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, December 01, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, December 08, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, December 15, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, January 05, 2017 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, January 12, 2017 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, January 19, 2017 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, January 26, 2017 
 
 

 Region 7 Alexandria  
 For more information, call (318) 487-5921 
                 
 



Location:  Vernon Parish DCFS Office 
                  1014 South 6th Street  
                  Leesville, LA  71446 
 

 MAPP Classes  
o 9:00a.m. – 3:30p.m.  Saturday, June 11, 2016 
o 9:00a.m. – 3:30p.m.  Saturday, June 18, 2016 
o 9:00a.m. – 3:30p.m.  Saturday, June 25, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, June 30, 2016 

 
 MAPP Classes  

o 9:00a.m. – 3:30p.m.  Saturday, October 08, 2016 
o 9:00a.m. – 3:30p.m.  Saturday, October 15, 2016 
o 9:00a.m. – 3:30p.m.  Saturday, October 22, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, October 27, 2016 

 
Location:  Alpine Baptist Church 
                  7215 Shreveport Hwy 
                  Pineville, LA  71360 
 

 MAPP Classes  
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, August 04, 2016 
o 9:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, August 11, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, August 18, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, August 25, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, September 01, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, September 08, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, September 15, 2016 

 
Location:  Alexandria DCFS Office 
                  900 Murray Street  
                  Alexandria, LA  71309 
 

 MAPP Classes  
o 9:00a.m. – 3:30p.m.  Saturday, December 03, 2016 
o 9:00a.m. – 3:30p.m.  Saturday, December 10, 2016 
o 9:00a.m. – 3:30p.m.  Saturday, December 17, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, December 20, 2016 

 
 



 
Region 8 Shreveport 
  For more information, call (318) 676-7100 
 
 
Location:  River Community Church 
    1110 College Street 
                   Natchitoches, LA 
 

 MAPP Classes 
o 9:00a.m. – 4:30p.m.  Saturday, June 11, 2016 
o 9:00a.m. – 4:30p.m.  Saturday, June 18, 2016 
o 9:00a.m. – 4:30p.m.  Saturday, June 25, 2016 

 
LOCATION:  Shreveport State Office Building 
                         1525 Fairfield Avenue, 9th floor     
                         Shreveport, LA  71101  
          

 MAPP Classes 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Thursday, July 28, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Thursday, August 04, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Thursday, August 11, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Thursday, August 18, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Thursday, August 25, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Thursday, September 01, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Thursday, September 08, 2016 

 MAPP Classes 
o 9:00a.m. – 4:40p.m.  Saturday, October 08, 2016 
o 9:00a.m. – 4:40p.m.  Saturday, October 15, 2016 
o 9:00a.m. – 4:40p.m.  Saturday, October 22, 2016 
 

Region 9 Monroe 
  For more information, call (318) 362-3362 
                or (318) 362-4101 
 
 
Location:  Northeast Louisiana State Office Building 
                  24 Accent Drive, Suite 106 
                  Monroe, LA  71202 



 
 MAPP Classes 

o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, June 07, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, June 14, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, June 21, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, June 28, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, July 05, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, July 12, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, July 19, 2016 

           
 MAPP Classes 

o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, August 16, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, August 23, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, August 30, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, September 06, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, September 13, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, September 20, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, September 27, 2016 

 
 MAPP Classes  

o 8:00a.m. – 4:00p.m.  Saturday, October 15, 2016 
o 8:00a.m. – 4:00p.m.  Saturday, October 22, 2016 
o 8:00a.m. – 4:00p.m.  Saturday, October 29, 2016 

                 
 MAPP Classes 

o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, November 22, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, November 29, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, December 06, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, December 13, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, December 20, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, December 27, 2016 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, January 03, 2017 

 


